Florida Department of Environmental Protection Division of Recreation and Parks

Gamble Rogers Memorial State Recreation Area at Flagler Beach Public Meeting December 13, 2017

Purpose

The purpose of this meeting is to receive public input on proposed improvements and facilities at Gamble Rogers State Recreation Area.

Background

Gamble Rogers State Recreation Area is a 134-acre property located in Flagler County in the city of Flagler Beach. The park is managed by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection, Division of Recreation and Parks (DRP).

Improvements

The following developments/improvements are proposed for the updated Gamble Rogers State Recreation Area plan:

<u>Picnic Area</u> Restroom Playground Fishing Platform Parking Area

Boat Basin Area Dredge Basin Replace Swells

Entrance Areas Turn Lane Improvements Multiple Entrance Lanes Parking Reconfiguration Roundabouts (2)

<u>Riverside Camping Area</u> Observation Deck

Beachside Camping Area Dump Station Campsite and Camp Road Improvements Electrical Upgrades

Boat Ramp Area Boat Ramp Improvements Boat Trailer Parking Improvements

Public Input

Thank you for taking the time to share your comments with us. Please provide any comments you have on the <u>back of this page</u> by **December 29, 2017**. You may also provide your comments by calling (850) 245-3063, sending an email with the park name in the subject line to <u>Mari.Schwabacher@dep.state.fl.us</u>, or by regular mail at the address below.

Office of Park Planning Florida Department of Environmental Protection Division of Recreation & Parks 3900 Commonwealth Boulevard, MS 525 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3000

Florida Department of Environmental Protection Division of Recreation and Parks

<u>COMMENT FORM</u> <u>Gamble Rogers State Recreation Area at Flagler Beach</u>

